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Entire Manuscript List Arranged by Date 

NB: Green manuscripts are found on the left side of the stemma. 

Blue manuscripts are found on the right side of the stemma. 

Manuscripts of the Left Side of the Stemma Arranged By Date 

Siglum Full Name Dating 
[ω Langenstein lectured on 

Introduction to Genesis 
1385-6] 

D              1 Wien, ÖNB, 4861 1384-97 
I                2 Wien, ÖNB, 4242 1384-97 
Ba                      3 Basel A-X-44 1394-1397 
K3                      4 Klosterneuburg 334 1396 
Au6                    5 Augsburg 66 1397/1404 
Lv                      6 Lavantthal 1404 (XV)  1398 
Om4                   7 Olmütz M II/14 2. Hälfte 14. Jh.
K7                      8 Klosterneuburg 700 1400 
Bj4                     9 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 1482 14. Jahr. exp.
Bj3                   10 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 1360 14.-15. Jahr. 
Eb                    11 Wien, ÖNB, 4571 1400-1499 
E5                    12 Erfurt CA 20 56 1407 
C12        13 Clm 12717 1414 
Au                    14 Augsburg UB II.1.2.26 1. V. 15. Jh. (1401-1425)
Da          15 Darmstadt 380 1423 
F     16 Wien, ÖNB, 4816 1430 
M                     17 München UB 73 1433 
Tr                     18 Trier 46-1006 1436 
Gb                   19  Graz UB 289 1441 
B                      20 Wien, ÖNB, 3922  1425-1449 
Ge                   21 Giessen UB, cod. 779 1450 
Om                   22 Olmütz M II/22 1. Hälfte 15. Jh.
A                      23 Wien, ÖNB, 3900  1459 
C18        24 Clm 18521 A 1465 
C            25 Wien, ÖNB, 3737 1473 
La           26 Lambach, Cod. cart. 17 1473 latest (likely earlier) 
T     27 Trento, Comunale 1557 4. Sept. 1476
H            28 Herzogenburg 46 1. Hälfte 15. Jh.
N            29 Nürnberg Stadtbibl. IV.5 1. Hälfte 15. Jh.
S8                    30 Seitenstetten 189 14.-15. Jahr. 
Ad                    31 Admont 198 1401-1500 
Bj2                   32 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 2185 15. Jahr.
C51        33 Clm 5196 15. Jahr.
C75        34 Clm 7507 15. Jahr.
C26        35 Clm 26608 15. Jahr.
S4                    36 Seitenstetten 114 15. Jahr.
L                      37 Linz, DUBL, Cod. A I/7 (Hs. 5) 15. Jahr.
K4                    38 Klosterneuburg 349 15. Jahr.
P                      39 Karlsruhe Aug. Pap. 41 15. Jahr.
W                     40 Wroclaw/Breslau UB I F 87 15. Jahr.
G                     41 Göttweig 226 (olim 204) 15. Jahr.
E                      42 Berlin lat. fol. 2o 709 15. Jahr.
W6                   43 Wroclaw UB I F 86 15. Jahr.
Ln           44 Lincoln College Lat. 62 15. Jahr.
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Manuscripts of the Right Side of the Stemma Arranged By Date 

Siglum Full Name Dating 
[ω Langenstein lectured on 

Introduction to Genesis 
1385-6] 

D              1 Wien, ÖNB, 4861 1384-97 1 
Au6                    5 Augsburg 66 1397/1404 2 
Lv                     6 Lavantthal 1404 (XV)  1398 3 
Eb                    11 Wien, ÖNB, 4571 1400-1499 4 
C12        13 Clm 12717 1414 5 
Da          15 Darmstadt 380 1423 6 
B                      20 Wien, ÖNB, 3922  1425-1449 7 
Ge                   21 Giessen UB, cod. 779 1450 8 
Om                   22 Olmütz M II/22 1. Hälfte 15. Jh. 9 
A                      23 Wien, ÖNB, 3900  1459 10 
C            25 Wien, ÖNB, 3737 1473 11 
La           26 Lambach, Cod. cart. 17 1473 latest (likely earlier) 12 
H            28 Herzogenburg 46 1. Hälfte 15. Jh. 13 
N            29 Nürnberg Stadtbibl. IV.5 1. Hälfte 15. Jh. 14 
S8                    30 Seitenstetten 189 14.-15. Jahr. 15 
Ad                    31 Admont 198 1401-1500 16frag 
C51        33 Clm 5196 15. Jahr. 17 
S4                    36 Seitenstetten 114 15. Jahr. 18 
L                      37 Linz, DUBL, Cod. A I/7 (Hs. 5) 15. Jahr. 19 
K4                    38 Klosterneuburg 349 15. Jahr. 20 
P                      39 Karlsruhe Aug. Pap. 41 15. Jahr. 21 
W                     40 Wroclaw/Breslau UB I F 87 15. Jahr. 22 
G                     41 Göttweig 226 (olim 204) 15. Jahr. 23 
W6                   43 Wroclaw UB I F 86 15. Jahr. 24 

Siglum Full Name Dating 
I                2 Wien, ÖNB, 4242 1384-97 1frag 
Ba                      3 Basel A-X-44 1394-1397 2frag 
K3                      4 Klosterneuburg 334 1396 3 
Om4                   7 Olmütz M II/14 2. Hälfte 14. Jh. 4 
K7                      8 Klosterneuburg 700 1400 5 
Bj4         9 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 1482 14. Jahr. exp. 6 
Bj3                   10 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 1360 14.-15. Jahr. 7 
E5                    12 Erfurt CA 20 56 1407 8 
Au                  14 Augsburg UB II.1.2.26 1. V. 15. Jh. (1401-1425) 9 
F     16 Wien, ÖNB, 4816 1430 10 
M                     17 München UB 73 1433 11 
Tr                     18 Trier 46-1006 1436 12 
Gb                   19  Graz UB 289 1441 13 
C18        24 Clm 18521 A 1465 14 
T     27 Trento, Comunale 1557 4. Sept. 1476 15 
Bj2                   32 Biblioteka Jagiellońska 2185 15. Jahr. 16 
C75        34 Clm 7507 15. Jahr. 17 
C26        35 Clm 26608 15. Jahr. 18 
E         42 Berlin lat. fol. 2o 709 15. Jahr. 19 
Ln           44 Lincoln College Lat. 62 15. Jahr. 20 
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